. Form 2.23
The Insolvency Act 1986

o 9.23(4)/25(6)

Pursuant to Section
24(4)/25(6) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

For Official Use

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number
02672827 B

Name of Company

Insert full name of Friswell Holdings Limited
company t/a Barley Farm Services
Insert full name and I/'We Allan Cooper Philip Andrew Revill
address 93 Queen Street 93 Queen Street
Sheffield Sheffield
S1 1WF S11WF

administrator(s) of the company attach a copy of my/our report to the Court dated

Insert date | 23 June 2003 |

detailing the resolution(s) passed at a meeting of creditors held on

Insert date [ 23rd June 2003 |

1

Signed M Coay o> Dated 23 June 2003
7

Presenter’s name, F398303 For Official Use
a_ddreSS and reference Friswell Holdings Limited t/a Barley Insolvency Section Post Room
(if any) Farm Services
Allan Cooper
Poppleton & Appleby
93 Queen Street
Sheffield
S1 1WF

DX 10616 Sheffield

A TAMOMGNSUx 0
COMPANIES HOUSE 2506103

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited, Glasgow




Friswell Holdings Limited t/a Barley Farm Services

Administration order made on 24 March 2003

Allan Cooper & Philip Andrew Revill appointed Joint Administrators

Correspondence to the Joint Administrator of Friswell Holdings Limited t/a Barley Farm Services
93 Queen Street, Sheffield, S1 1WF

Telephone: 0114 275 5033 Facsimile: 0114 276 §556

Our Ref: F398303/SGF ADM 53JIPP/PS
Date: 23 June 2003
Contact: Chris White/Phil Stone

TO ALL KNOWN CREDITORS

Dear Sirs

FRISWELL HOLDINGS LIMITED T/A BARLEY FARM SERVICES
(IN ADMINISTRATION)

Following the meeting of creditors held on 23 June 2003, in accordance with Section 23 of
the Insolvency Act 1986 I am writing to inform you that the Administrators’ Proposals
numbered 1, 2 4,5, 6 & 7 were accepted without modification. With regard to item 3 of the
Proposals no Creditors’ Commiitee was formed.

If you have not yet submitted a full proof of debt, including supporting documentation please
do so by return. '

The Joint Administrators will seek their release as soon as possible following the discharge of
the Admimstration Order.

Yours faithfully
for and on behalf of Friswell Holdings Limited t/a Barley Farm Services

Allan Cooper

Joint Administrator
Acting as Agent of the Company
Without Personal Liability




